

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 12987 of 2025

=====

RAHUL PRAKASH FAND
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

VASIMRAJA A KURESHI(8609) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. KANVA ANTANI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the finance company registered with the registry in authority is the Cholamandalam Finance Company, however the finance company viz. Mahindra & Mahindra Limited has been joined as a party respondent in the present matter.

Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.

Issue Notice to the newly added party returnable on 15.06.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)